Considering all the facts and circumstances of the case, I do not find the
petitioner entitled to any relief.

ORDER

36. In the result, the election petition is devoid of merit and is hereby dismissed with
costs to respondent No. 1, the amount of which I assess at Rs. 1500/- (One
Thousand five Hundred only).